503127662 01/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3174271

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF ERIE	12/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSI MEDICAL CATHETER CARE, LLC
Street Address:	130 WEST 8TH STREET
City:	ERIE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12074951
Application Number:	12077881
Application Number:	12590339
Application Number:	12590369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (814)453-4530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 814-459-2800

Email: rbauer@kmgslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** ROBERT M. BAUER

Address Line 1: 120 WEST 10TH STREET Address Line 4: ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA 16501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0040378.0023 NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT M. BAUER **SIGNATURE:** /Robert M. Bauer/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Securityrelease#page1.tif source=Securityrelease#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034662 FRAME: 0805 503127662

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENT APPLICATIONS

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, PSI Medical Catheter Care, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, with its principle office located at 130 West 8th Street, Erie, Pennsylvania 16501 ("PSI"), is the owner of record of the patent applications in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office listed on the attached Exhibit A, (the "Patent Applications");

WIEREAS, PSI entered into security agreements with the Redevelopment Authority of the County of Erie, with its principle office located at 1524 Enterprise Road, Corry, Pennsylvania 16407 (the "Secured Party");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Patent Applications and terminate the security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases its security interest in the Patent Applications created by the security agreement executed by PSI and the Secured Party on January 27, 2011, a true and correct copy of which was recorded as a security interest in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2011 at Reel 025892, Frame 0856;
- 2. releases its security interest in the Patent Applications created by the security agreement executed by PSI and the Secured Party on January 31, 2011, a true and correct copy of which was recorded as an assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2011 at Reel 025967, Frame 0455, the recordation of which as an assignment rather than a security interest was corrected by a subsequent recordation of the security agreement in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2014 at Reel 032135, Frame 0617;
- 3. authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the releases of the security interests in the **Patent Applications** hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this _______ day of December, 2014.

THE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF ERIE

BY:

NAME:

Richard M. Novotny

TITLE:

Executive Director

1543865.v1

EXHIBIT "A" TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENT APPLICATIONS

List of Patent Applications

Patent Applications:

Patent Application No.	Description of Patent	Serial No.	Date of Filing
Application No. 20090118708	Apparatus and method for sterile docking of male medical line connectors	Serial No. 074951	March 7, 2008
Application No. 20090137969	Apparatus and method for sterilizing a tubular medical line port	Serial No. 077881	March 20, 2008
Application No. 20100050351	Apparatus and method for sterilizing a tubular medical line port	Serial No. 590339	November 6. 2009
Application No. 20100057054	Apparatus and method for sterile docking of male medical line connectors	Serial No. 590369	November 6, 2009

1543865.v1

PATENT REEL: 034662 FRAME: 0807